Incident #

24-018151

24-018153

24-018155

24-018157

24-018160

24-018162

24-018163

24-018164

24-018165

24-018166

Date Time

05/26/2024 00:26:

05/26/2024 00:45:

05/26/2024 00:54:

05/26/2024 02:07:

05/26/2024 02:53:

05/26/2024 03:23:

05/26/2024 03:23:

05/26/2024 03:24:

05/26/2024 03:35:

05/26/2024 05:48:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
5/26/2024 thru 5/26/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FIGHT
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

Location/Business/Reporting Party
600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

GREEN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

00 BLOCK W BOND ST

100 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-018169

24-018170

24-018171

24-018175

24-018176

24-018177

24-018178

24-018180

24-018182

24-018184

24-018185

24-018188

24-018193

24-018195

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

08:20:

08:36:

08:42:

09:28:

09:29:

09:51:

10:03:

10:09:

10:19:

10:26:

10:48:

11:14:

12:46:

13:30:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

GREEN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE

2900 BLOCK GRACE ST

400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK KEATING DR

00 BLOCK W CLIFFORD ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

E CECIL ST/ S KENT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

700 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-018196

24-018197

24-018199

24-018202

24-018210

24-018211

24-018212

24-018214

24-018216

24-018217

24-018219

24-018220

24-018221

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

05/26/2024

13:47:

14:05:

14:21.:

15:16:

16:44:

16:45:

17:16:

19:06:

19:15:

19:46:

20:00:

20:12:

20:39:

ACCIDENT/NO PI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HIT AND RUN
DUI

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

100 BLOCK MORGAN ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR

00 BLOCK N EUCLID AVE

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

200 BLOCK KERN ST

100 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST



24-018223 05/26/2024 20:46:

24-018224 05/26/2024 20:50:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 5/29/2024
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Version 10.1 - Call Agency

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

39

600 BLOCK BEEHIVE WAY

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



