WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/26/2024 thru 5/26/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-018151	05/26/2024 00:26:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-018153	05/26/2024 00:45:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-018155	05/26/2024 00:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	GREEN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-018157	05/26/2024 02:07:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-018160	05/26/2024 02:53:	FIGHT BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-018162	05/26/2024 03:23:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-018163	05/26/2024 03:23:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK W BOND ST
24-018164	05/26/2024 03:24:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-018165	05/26/2024 03:35:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-018166	05/26/2024 05:48:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-018169	05/26/2024 08:20:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-018170	05/26/2024 08:36:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	GREEN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-018171	05/26/2024 08:42:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2900 BLOCK GRACE ST
24-018175	05/26/2024 09:28:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018176	05/26/2024 09:29:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018177	05/26/2024 09:51:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK KEATING DR
24-018178	05/26/2024 10:03:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK W CLIFFORD ST
24-018180	05/26/2024 10:09:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018182	05/26/2024 10:19:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	E CECIL ST/ S KENT ST
24-018184	05/26/2024 10:26:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-018185	05/26/2024 10:48:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-018188	05/26/2024 11:14:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	700 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
24-018193	05/26/2024 12:46:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018195	05/26/2024 13:30:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-018196	05/26/2024 13:47:	ACCIDENT/NO PI VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK MORGAN ST
24-018197	05/26/2024 14:05:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018199	05/26/2024 14:21:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-018202	05/26/2024 15:16:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
24-018210	05/26/2024 16:44:	HIT AND RUN DUI	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-018211	05/26/2024 16:45:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK N EUCLID AVE
24-018212	05/26/2024 17:16:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
24-018214	05/26/2024 19:06:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018216	05/26/2024 19:15:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR
24-018217	05/26/2024 19:46:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-018219	05/26/2024 20:00:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	400 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
24-018220	05/26/2024 20:12:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	200 BLOCK KERN ST
24-018221	05/26/2024 20:39:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	100 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

911 HANGUP / MISUSE 600 BLOCK BEEHIVE WAY 24-018223 05/26/2024 20:46: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-018224 05/26/2024 20:50: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

Total Number of Calls: 39

Printed: 5/29/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency